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OMB Approval No.: 1205-0420 
Expires: 02/28/2009 

 
WIA Quarterly Report (ETA Form 9090) 

 

Report Due Date: 
 

Report Quarter End Date: 

02/15/2011 
 
12/31/2010 

 

State:  FL 
 

 

Quarterly Report Form - ETA 9090 
 
 

 

Performance Items 
 

(Time Period to Cumulate 
Performance Results) 

 

Program Group 
 

Current Quarter 
(Most Recent) 

 

Cumulative 
4-Quarter 

Reporting Period 

 
Value 

Numerator  
Value 

Numerator 
Denominator Denominator 

Total Participants 
 
 

(  01/01/2010   -  12/31/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Total Adult Participants 

 
 
 
 
 
 

38,171 

  
 
 
 
 
 

58,163 

 

  
  

 
Total Adults (self-services only) 

 
0   

0  
  

 
WIA Adults 

 
20,231   

34,805  
  

 
WIA Dislocated Workers 

 
17,831   

23,062  
  

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
1,664   

2,235  
  

 
Received Training Services 

 
19,663   

38,656  
  

 
WIA Adults 

 
10,683   

23,658  
  

 
WIA Dislocated Workers 

 
9,382   

15,753  
  

 
Total Youth (14-21) Participants 

 
9,297   

14,999  
  

 
Younger Youth  (14-18) 

 
6,254   

10,230  
  

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
3,043   

4,769  
  

 
Out-of-School Youth 

 
4,393   

6,713  
  

 
In-School-Youth 

 
4,904   

8,286  
  

Total Exiters 
 
 

(  10/01/2009   -  09/30/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Total Adult Exiters 

 
 
 
 
 
 

5,449 

  
 
 
 
 
 

24,230 

 

  
  

 
Total Adults (self-services only) 

 
0   

1  
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Performance Items 
 

(Time Period to Cumulate 
Performance Results) 

 

Program Group 
 

Current Quarter 
(Most Recent) 

 

Cumulative 
4-Quarter 

Reporting Period 

 
Value 

Numerator  
Value 

Numerator 
Denominator Denominator 

  
WIA Adults 

 
3,691   

18,142  
  

 
WIA Dislocated Workers 

 
1,750   

5,840  
  

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
139   

709  
  

 
Total Youth (14-21) Exiters 

 
2,620   

6,540  
  

 
Younger Youth (14-18) 

 
2,022   

4,460  
  

 
Older Youth  (19-21) 

 
598   

2,080  
  

 
Out-of-School Youth 

 
718   

2,817  
  

 
In-School Youth 

 
1,902   

3,723  
  

Placement in Employment or 
Education 

 
(  04/01/2009   -  03/31/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Youth (14-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

56.3 

 
 
 
 
 

487 

 
 
 
 
 
 

50.0 

 
 
 
 
 

2,040 
865 4,084 

Attainment of Degree or 
Certification 

 
(  04/01/2009   -  03/31/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Youth (14-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

74.0 

 
 
 
 
 

693 

 
 
 
 
 
 

62.5 

 
 
 
 
 

2,630 
937 4,211 

Literacy or Numeracy Gains 
 
 

(  01/01/2010   -  12/31/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Youth (14-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

44.1 

 
 
 
 
 

222 

 
 
 
 
 
 

40.2 

 
 
 
 
 

846 
503 2,103 

Youth Diploma or Equivilance Rate 
 
 

(  10/01/2009   -  09/30/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Younger Youth (14-18) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

77.8 

 
 
 
 
 

400 

 
 
 
 
 
 

67.7 

 
 
 
 
 

1,300 
514 1,920 

Skill Attainment Rate 
 
 

(  10/01/2009   -  09/30/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WIA Younger Youth (14-18) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

71.6 

 
 
 
 
 

2,274 

 
 
 
 
 
 

78.5 

 
 
 
 
 

8,101 
3,174 10,315 

Entered Employment Rate 
 
 

(  04/01/2009   -  03/31/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adults 

 
 
 
 
 
 

79.2 

 
 
 
 
 

1,149 

 
 
 
 
 
 

81.0 

 
 
 
 
 

4,203 
1,451 5,186 
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Performance Items 
 

(Time Period to Cumulate 
Performance Results) 

 

Program Group 
 

Current Quarter 
(Most Recent) 

 

Cumulative 
4-Quarter 

Reporting Period 

 
Value 

Numerator  
Value 

Numerator 
Denominator Denominator 

  
Dislocated Workers 

 
82.2 

1,028  
80.3 

2,420 
1,251 3,015 

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
63.6 

218  
59.2 

749 
343 1,265 

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
69.2 

99  
55.4 

330 
143 596 

Employment and Credential 
(Adults/Dislocated Workers) or 
Credential Rates (Older Youth) 

(  04/01/2009   -  03/31/2010  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adults 

 
 
 
 
 
 

82.4 

 
 
 
 
 

2,066 

 
 
 
 
 
 

87.7 

 
 
 
 
 

13,548 
2,507 15,450 

 
Dislocated Workers 

 
73.5 

644  
67.9 

1,355 
876 1,997 

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
47.8 

206  
42.6 

677 
431 1,589 

Retention Rate 
 
 

(  10/01/2008   -  09/30/2009  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adults 

 
 
 
 
 
 

89.7 

 
 
 
 
 

3,260 

 
 
 
 
 
 

91.2 

 
 
 
 
 

15,463 
3,636 16,964 

 
Dislocated Workers 

 
84.8 

307  
86.3 

1,431 
362 1,659 

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
71.8 

188  
78.4 

748 
262 954 

 
Younger Youth (14-18) 

 
39.3 

423  
51.4 

1,309 
1,076 2,545 

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
76.6 

98  
72.3 

285 
128 394 

Average Earnings 
 
 

(  10/01/2008   -  09/30/2009  ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adults 

 
 
 
 
 
 

24,261.9 

 
 
 
 
 

75,818,450 

 
 
 
 
 
 

22,962.8 

 
 
 
 
 

342,926,206 
3,125 14,934 

 
Dislocated Workers 

 
15,376.7 

4,382,364  
17,102.1 

22,814,140 
285 1,334 

 
Older Youth (19-21) 

 
3,105.5 

732,906  
4,070.8 

3,460,206 
236 850 

 
Natl Emergency Grant 

 
12,129.4 

1,018,868  
11,941.0 

3,140,490 
84 263 

 

 
 
 
 
 

States/grantees   are  not  required  to  respond  to  these  reporting   requirements   unless  they  display  an  OMB  approval  number.     Respondents’   obligation   to  reply  to 
these   reporting   requirements   are   mandatory   per   WIA   section    185 (29 U.S.C.   2935)   and   WIA   Regulations    20 CFR   667.300(e)(2);   Wagner-Peyser    Act   section 
10 (29 U.S.C.   49i),   Older   Americans   Act   section   503(f)(3)   and   (4)   (42 U.S.C.   3056a(f)(3)   and   (4)),   and   TAA   Regulations   20 CFR   617.57.  Public   reporting 
burden   for   the   collection   of   information   is   estimated   to   average    160 hours   per   response,   including   time   for   reviewing   instructions,   searching   existing   data 
sources,   gathering   and   maintaining   the   data   needed,   and   completing   and   reviewing   the   collection   of   information.  Send   comments   regarding   this   burden 
estimate   or  any  other  aspect   of  this  information   collection,   including   suggestions   for  reducing   this  burden,   to  the  Employment   and  Training   Administration,    U.S. 
Department   of   Labor,   Office   of   Performance   and   Technology,   Division   of   System   Accomplishments,    200 Constitution   Avenue,   N.W.,   Washington,   DC,   20210 
(Paperwork Reduction Project No. 1205-0420). 


