WIA Quarterly Report (ETA Form 9090)

Report Due Date: Report Quarter End Date: 02/15/2011

12/31/2010

State: FL

Quarterly Report Form - ETA 9090

Performance Items (Time Period to Cumulate Performance Results)	Program Group		Current Quarter (Most Recent)		Cumulative 4-Quarter Reporting Period	
		Value	Numerator Denominator	Value	Numerator Denominator	
Total Participants						
(01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010)						
	Total Adult Participants	38,171		58,163		
	Total Adults (self-services only)	0		0		
	WIA Adults	20,231		34,805		
	WIA Dislocated Workers	17,831		23,062		
	Natl Emergency Grant	1,664		2,235		
	Received Training Services	19,663		38,656		
	WIA Adults	10,683		23,658		
	WIA Dislocated Workers	9,382		15,753		
	Total Youth (14-21) Participants	9,297		14,999		
	Younger Youth (14-18)	6,254		10,230		
	Older Youth (19-21)	3,043		4,769		
	Out-of-School Youth	4,393		6,713		
	In-School-Youth	4,904		8,286		
Total Exiters						
(10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010)						
	Total Adult Exiters	5,449		24,230		
	Total Adults (self-services only)	0		1		

Performance Items (<i>Time Period to Cumulate</i> <i>Performance Results</i>)	Program Group	Current Quarter (Most Recent)		Cumulative 4-Quarter Reporting Period	
		Value	Numerator Denominator	Value	Numerator Denominator
	WIA Adults	3,691		18,142	
	WIA Dislocated Workers	1,750		5,840	
	Natl Emergency Grant	139		709	
	Total Youth (14-21) Exiters	2,620		6,540	
	Younger Youth (14-18)	2,022		4,460	
	Older Youth (19-21)	598		2,080	
	Out-of-School Youth	718		2,817	
	In-School Youth	1,902		3,723	
Placement in Employment or Education					
(04/01/2009 - 03/31/2010)	WIA Youth (14-21)	56.3	487	50.0	2,040
Attainment of Degree or Certification			865	50.0	4,084
(04/01/2009 - 03/31/2010)					
	WIA Youth (14-21)	74.0	693 937	62.5	2,630 4,211
Literacy or Numeracy Gains					
(01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010)					
	WIA Youth (14-21)	44.1	222 503	40.2	846 2,103
Youth Diploma or Equivilance Rate					
(10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010)					
	WIA Younger Youth (14-18)	77.8	400 514	67.7	1,300 1,920
Skill Attainment Rate					
(10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010)					
	WIA Younger Youth (14-18)	71.6	2,274 3,174	78.5	8,101 10,315
Entered Employment Rate					
(04/01/2009 - 03/31/2010)					
	Adults	79.2	1,149 1,451	81.0	4,203 5,186

Performance Items (Time Period to Cumulate Performance Results)	Program Group	Current Quarter (Most Recent)		Cumulative 4-Quarter Reporting Period	
		Value	Numerator Denominator	Value	Numerator Denominator
	Dislocated Workers	82.2	1,028 1,251	80.3	2,420 3,015
	Older Youth (19-21)	63.6	218 343	59.2	749 1,265
	Natl Emergency Grant	69.2	99 143	55.4	330 596
Employment and Credential (Adults/Dislocated Workers) or Credential Rates (Older Youth) (04/01/2009 - 03/31/2010)					
(0,001200) 03,0112010)	Adults	82.4	2,066 2,507	87.7	13,548 15,450
	Dislocated Workers	73.5	644 876	67.9	1,355 1,997
	Older Youth (19-21)	47.8	206 431	42.6	677 1,589
Retention Rate					
(10/01/2008 - 09/30/2009)					
	Adults	89.7	3,260 3,636	91.2	15,463 16,964
	Dislocated Workers	84.8	307 362	86.3	1,431 1,659
	Older Youth (19-21)	71.8	188 262	78.4	748 954
	Younger Youth (14-18)	39.3	423 1,076	51.4	1,309 2,545
	Natl Emergency Grant	76.6	98 128	72.3	285 394
Average Earnings					
(10/01/2008 - 09/30/2009)			75 919 450		242.026.206
	Adults	24,261.9	75,818,450 3,125	22,962.8	342,926,206 14,934
	Dislocated Workers	15,376.7	4,382,364 285	17,102.1	22,814,140 1,334
	Older Youth (19-21)	3,105.5	732,906 236	4,070.8	3,460,206 850
	Natl Emergency Grant	12,129.4	1,018,868 84	11,941.0	3,140,490 263

States/grantees are not required to respond to these reporting requirements unless they display an OMB approval number. Respondents' obligation to reply to these reporting requirements are mandatory per WIA section 185 (29 U.S.C. 2935) and WIA Regulations 20 CFR 667.300(e)(2); Wagner-Peyser Act section 10 (29 U.S.C. 49i), Older Americans Act section 503(f)(3) and (4) (42 U.S.C. 3056a(f)(3) and (4)), and TAA Regulations 20 CFR 617.57. Public reporting burden for the collection of information is estimated to average 160 hours per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this information collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Employment and Training Administration, U.S. Department of Labor, Office of Performance and Technology, Division of System Accomplishments, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC, 20210 (Paperwork Reduction Project No. 1205-0420).